Tenders shall be received online by the Accepting Authority upto 1500 hrs on 25/09/2023 and 
the technical bid shall be opened on 26/09/2023 at 15.30 hrs in the presence of tenderers who 
may be present. 

16. The tender shall be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 9,75,000/- (Rupees Nine 
Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only). EMD exemption is not available in CIAL. 

17.1. Tender shall be submitted in two stages (Technical bid and Financial bid) as mentioned 
below.  

PREPARATION OF BIDS: 

The tender is invited in 2 stages system from the registered and eligible firms through e-